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When Paul encourages Timothy to “Share in S.Hﬁ-ﬂi&aﬁ a goc

is setting a context that puts life into

perspective. He is saying, “Timothy, hemaa. disciple

of Jesus is a fight...this is normal. We are at war! A spiritual battlefield is the context of our
growth and mission.” We have an enemy. There is an evil force opposed to your growth
and until it is removed, this world will remain a battlefield. We must learn to fight in

community and on mission. Growth is a community project. Don’t go it alone! We m ]
remind each other of Jesus and of his victory. “Remember Jesus Christ, risen from the d A ~
Jesus has overcome! Let us endure with him knowing that we will also reign wi |
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Together, they have ten children, six biological, four adopted - and have fostered seven. Fred
and Karleen were married during the summer before their junior year of college, unsure what
God had for their future. Fred served in the Army for two years and taught at Metropolitan
University for 35 years as Professor of Chemistry. Karleen received a BA in Childhood
Development and an MA in Biblical Counseling from CCU. While a professor, they had the

- opportunity to take sabbaticals. On one of these trips, Fred and Karleen were living in Manila

and were encountered with the vast poverty. One day, they went to visit an orphanage next to
the “Smokey Mountain” - a dump servicing the multitude. The dump is habituated by multi-
generational families, finding their sustenance by foraging. The orphanage built next to the
dump took the worse of the children to revive them if possible, and many were unable to ever
leave, some of which they met while they were visiting would not survive the night. When Fred
and Karleen returned to the States, they had the conviction that God would have them do more
than just raise the family he’s given them. After nearly a year of prayer with close friends, they
made the commitment to found Mercy Ministries, began to take in foster children, and work
with pregnant teens and young single moms. Read more of their story in their book, The Place
of the Mourning Doves, available at the Mission Wall.
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LEADERSHIP
CONTACT INFO

Church Office- 303.674.5484
info@bergenparkchurch.org

Jason Freeman
LEAD PASTOR

jason@bergenparkchurch.org

Terri Tucker
BobY LIFE/GROWTH (GROUP DIRECTOR

terri.tucker@bergenparkchurch.org

Brian Petry
YOUTH/ ADMINISTRATION/FACILITY DIRECTOR

brian.petry@bergenparkchurch.org
David Hansen

CHILDREN'S MINISTRY DIRECTOR
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

david.hansen@bergenparkchurch.org
Kristi Capps
MissioNs COORDINATOR.

kristi.capps@bergenparkchurch.org

Cary Keen

LEAD ELDER
cary.keen@bergenparkchurch.org
elders@bergenparkchurch.org
Miki Smith

LEAD TRUSTEE

ssmiki44@msn.com
trustees@bergenparkchurch.org
Bob Male

MEN’s MINISTRY COORDINATOR.

bob.male@bergenparkchurch.org

Janell Nuss
JNOMEN'S MINISTRY (COORDINATOR.

janell.nuss@bergenparkchurch.org
Barbara Cavett

PRAYER COORDINATOR
bcavett123@comcast.net

Karen Filkins

TREASURER/CCB COORDINATOR

karen.filkins@bergenparkchurch.org

BPC FVENT CALENDAR

SUNDAY MONDAY
Adult Bible Study 6 7/
8:15am BSF Men’s

Community Giveback  Study 6:45pm

Sunda
v Piecemakers

Quilting 1pm
Elevate 6:00pm 8P

13 14

Adult Bible Study

8:15am BSF Men'’s Study

6:45pm
Mother’s Day

Change for Life

_ 20 21
Adult Bible Study

8:15am

Change for Life
Piecemakers
Quilting 1pm

Missions Moment -
Reach Global

Elevate 6:00pm

. 27 28
Adult Bible Study

8:15am
Change for Life

Elevate 6:00pm

TUESDAY

15

22

29

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

2 Prayer Scarf 3
y
Ministry 2pm
Life’s Options
Fundraiser, @

Christie’s of
Genesee 6pm

Prayer Gathering
6pm

9 10

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

16 17

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

23 24

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

Last Day of
School (Jeffco)

30 31

Prayer Scarf
Ministry 2pm

MAY 2018

All events are at Bergen Park Church unless noted otherwise.

FRIDAY

4

BSF Women'’s
Study 9am

11

Echo Stone Soup
8am

BSF Women'’s
Study 9am

18

BSF Women’s
Study 9am

Women’s Game
Night 6pm

25

SATURDAY
5

Clothing Swap
8am

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

12

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

19

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s

26

High School Night
6pm @ Petry’s



